

ORTHODOX UNION Letter of Kosher Certification

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחודקהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

October 03, 2023

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

Primient Covation LLC, 198 Blair Bend Drive, Loudon, TN 37774

are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Susterra ®			
Propanediol	OUV3-392840A	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Brand: Susterra ® P1000 Propanediol			
Susterra® P1000 Propanediol	OUV3-A19E34F	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Brand: Susterra FG ®			
Propanediol	OUV3-57F6217	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Brand: Zemea ®			
Propanediol	OUV3-36CB1E0	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Brand: Zemea [®] USP-FCC Propanediol			
• 1,3-Propanediol	OUV3-706E8FA	Pareve	U Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Menachen Stearte

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 09/30/2024

Page 1 of 2



ORTHODOX UNION Letter of Kosher Certification

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחודקהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

October 03, 2023

Primient Covation LLC (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Zemea ® USP-NF Propanediol			
• 1,3-Propanediol	OUV3-772325B	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Brand: Zemea Select ®			
Propanediol	OUV3-79ABA48	Pareve	U Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Menachen Stearte

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 09/30/2024

Page 2 of 2